

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CC 7322
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil).../2001

(From the judgement and order dated 08/09/2001 in WP 523/01
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT AURANGABAD)

BAJAJ AUTO LTD. Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

BHOJANE GOPINATH D. & ORS. Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for permission to file SLP)
(With Office Report)

Date : 08/10/2001 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE U.C. BANERJEE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BRIJESH KUMAR

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Jamshed Cama, Sr. Adv.,
Mr. Rajiv Joshi, Adv.,
Mr. Ravindra Ghoge, Adv.,
Mrs. Nandini Gore, Adv.,
Mr. D.N. Ray, Adv.,
Mr. R.N. Karanjawala, Adv.,
Mrs Manik Karanjawala, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T..J.
.SP2

Permission is granted to file SLP.
Issue notice.

Mr. Ashok Desai, learned senior counsel, states, on instructions, that the review petition filed before the High Court shall not be pressed and it will be withdrawn within a period of two weeks from the date hereof. Such a statement is recorded hereby.

.....2/-

-2-

Let the matter appear 12 weeks hence.
Leave is given to file a copy of the judgment.

.SP1

(R.K. Dhawan)
Court Master

(D.D. Jindal)
Assistant Registrar