

SLP(C)No. 18254 OF 2001  
ITEM No.6

Court No.10

SECTION XV  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. No.3 In  
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.18254/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 08/09/2001 in WP 523/01  
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT AURANGABAD)

BAJAJ AUTO LTD.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

BHOJANE GOPINATH D. & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(For waiver of individual service)  
( With Office Report )

Date : 21/01/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE U.C. BANERJEE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL

For Petitioner (s) Mr. G.K. Banerjee, Adv.,  
Mr.D.N. Ray, Adv.,  
Mr. R.N. Karanjawala, Adv.,  
Ms. Nandini Gore, Adv.,  
Mr. Arjun Bobde, Adv.,  
Mrs Manik Karanjawala, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.  
.SP2

Upon considering the submissions and having regard to  
the earlier order passed, we direct the petitioner to serve  
Mr.C.R. Iyer, Advocate and Mr. D.M. Nargolkar, Advocate.  
However, if the petitioner has any difficulty in the  
matter, it would be at liberty to come before this Court  
for further orders. I.A. is disposed of accordingly.

SLP(C) No.16938/2001 and SLP(C) No.16928/2001 along  
with other connected matters be listed together.

.SP1

(R.K. Dhawan)  
Court Master

(D.D.Jindal)  
Assistant Registrar